

Regulation (EU) 2017/352 of the European Parliament and of the Council
of 15 February 2017 establishing a framework for the provision of port services
and common rules on the financial transparency of ports (Text with EEA relevance)

CHAPTER IV

GENERAL AND FINAL PROVISIONS

Article 20

Report

The Commission shall, no later than 24 March 2023, submit a report to the European Parliament and the Council on the functioning and effect of this Regulation.

That report shall take into account any progress made in the framework of the EU Sectoral Social Dialogue Committee in the Port Sector.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EU) 2017/352 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulation revoked by [2023 c. 28 Sch. 1 Pt. 2](#)
- Art. 20 omitted by [S.R. 2020/276 reg. 15](#)
- Art. 20 omitted by [S.I. 2020/671 reg. 16](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.R. 2020/276 reg. 16](#)
- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2020/671 reg. 17](#)
- Art. 2(2) words substituted by [S.R. 2020/276 reg. 4\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(2) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/671 reg. 5\(a\)](#)
- Art. 2(10) words inserted by [S.R. 2020/276 reg. 4\(c\)](#)
- Art. 2(10) words substituted by [S.R. 2020/276 reg. 4\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(10) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/671 reg. 5\(b\)](#)
- Art. 2(14A)(14B) inserted by [S.I. 2020/671 reg. 5\(c\)](#)
- Art. 4(2)(f) word omitted by [S.I. 2020/671 reg. 7\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 4(2)(f) words omitted by [S.R. 2020/276 reg. 6\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 4(2)(g) words substituted by [S.R. 2020/276 reg. 6\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 4(2)(g) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/671 reg. 7\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(e) words substituted by [S.R. 2020/276 reg. 7\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(e) words substituted by [S.R. 2020/276 reg. 7\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(e) words substituted by [S.R. 2020/276 reg. 7\(a\)\(iii\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/671 reg. 8\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/671 reg. 8\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Art. 6(1)(e) words substituted by [S.I. 2020/671 reg. 8\(a\)\(iii\)](#)